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[A] x 2

[B] x 2

[C] x 8  x 16

[D] x 2  –

[E] –  x 4

[F] x 2  x 2

[G] x 1  x 1

[H] x 2  x 2

 Indra 60 Indra 80
 3663602527206 3663602527213

Indra 60
3663602527206

Indra 80
3663602527213

  Not included
Non inclus
 
 Nicht inbegriffen
 

 Nu este inclus
No incluido
 Não incluída
 

x?

IMPORTANT! – Retain 
this information for future 
reference: read carefully.

IMPORTANT ! - 
Conserver ces 

référence ultérieure : à 
lire attentivement.

IMPORTANTE - Guarde 

futuras consultas. Léala 
atentamente.

IMPORTANTE! - Guarde 

futura referência: leia 
atentamente.

Sie diese Informationen 
-
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SicherheitSécuritéSafety
Seguridad EmniyetSegurança

IMPORTANT - RETAIN THIS INFORMATION FOR FUTURE 
REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

 For domestic use only.
 Make sure that the wall mounting furniture is mounted on the wall in an adequate manner.
 Installation must be carried out following the manufacturer’s instructions exactly.

.

WARNING: to prevent the risk of falling, this product must be used with a suitable 
wall mount.

.

 Do not place very hot or very cold items against or in close proximity to the mirror or glass.
 Do not strike the mirror or glass surface with hard or pointed items.
 Do not attempt the cut the mirror.
 Do not let children play with this product.
 
regulation BS7671).

 

.

WARNING: this drawing is for reference only. Consult a professional electrician to install 

must be used.
.

 

 
electrical connections are tight and that no loose strands are left out of the terminal block.

 
with safety regulations.

 Illuminated objects should be at a minimum 0.1m away from the luminaire.
 Once installed the connecting cables should be neither visible, nor accessible, nor strained.
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luminaire must be destroyed.

 
 Always turn off the mains during installation or during maintenance. We recommend removing the 

 Always take into account the technical characteristics of the luminaire shown on the product label.

GarantieGuarantee
Garantía Garantia

Garantie
Garanti

Gwarancja

• At Cooke & Lewis, we devote special attention to selecting high-quality materials and use manufacturing techniques that enable us to 
create designer and durable product ranges.

• 

• 
shall only apply upon presentation of the till receipt or the invoice. Keep your proof of purchase in a safe place.

• 
the warranty period, which begins on the date of purchase.

• 
intended use and subject to installation and maintenance in accordance with good practice and the information contained in the 
user’s manual.

• 

• 

could be the consequence of improper use, misuse, negligence, accident or maintenance that is defective or does not comply with 
good practice or the information in the user’s manual.

• 

• 
and direct and consequential damage.

• 

• It is important to keep this manual for the warranty to apply for usage and maintenance of your furniture.

 

SicherheitSécuritéSafety
Seguridad EmniyetSegurança

IMPORTANT - CONSERVER CES INFORMATIONS POUR 
RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE : À LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT

 
 S’assurer que le meuble à suspendre est monté sur le mur de façon adéquate.
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7
 L’installation doit être effectuée en suivant exactement les instructions du fabricant.

.

AVERTISSEMENT : pour éviter tout risque de chute, ce produit doit être utilisé avec un 
support mural approprié.

.

 Ne pas placer d’éléments très chauds ou très froids contre ou à proximité du miroir ou de la 
surface en verre.

 Ne pas heurter le miroir ou la surface en verre avec des éléments durs ou pointus.
 Ne pas essayer de couper le miroir.
 Ne pas laisser les enfants jouer avec ce produit.
 

 

.

AVERTISSEMENT : cette illustration est fournie à titre de référence uniquement. 
Consulter un électricien professionnel pour une installation conforme aux 

.

 

 

 
aux réglementations de sécurité.

 
 
 
endommagé, le luminaire doit être détruit.

 
 
recommandons de retirer le fusible ou de couper le disjoncteur du panneau électrique lorsque des 
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du produit.

GarantieGuarantee
Garantía Garantia

Garantie
Garanti

Gwarancja

• 
techniques de fabrication qui nous permettent de créer des gammes de produits design et durables.

• 

• 
professionnel. La garantie n’est applicable que sur présentation du ticket de caisse ou de la facture. Conserver votre preuve d’achat 
dans un lieu sûr.

• La garantie s’applique uniquement à un usage domestique. La garantie couvre le remplacement ou la réparation du produit si un 
défaut de fabrication est constaté au cours de la période de garantie, qui commence à compter de la date d’achat.

• La garantie couvre les pannes et dysfonctionnements du produit, s’il est utilisé conformément à son usage prévu, et si l’installation et 
l’entretien ont été effectués conformément aux bonnes pratiques et aux informations contenues dans le mode d’emploi.

• Ce produit doit être installé de façon à pouvoir être retiré ultérieurement sans être endommagé.

• La garantie contractuelle ne couvre pas les défauts et dommages causés par l’usure normale des pièces, la décoloration causée 

de la pièce, et les dommages faisant suite à un mauvais usage, une négligence, un accident ou un entretien défectueux ou non 
conforme aux bonnes pratiques ou informations énoncées dans le mode d’emploi.

• 

• 
d’œuvre) ni les dommages directs ou accessoires.

• Cette garantie s’ajoute à vos droits légaux, sans les compromettre.

• Il est important de conserver ce manuel pour que la garantie puisse s’appliquer dans le cadre de l’utilisation et de l’entretien de 
votre meuble.

SicherheitSécuritéSafety
Seguridad EmniyetSegurança

 
 
odpowiedni sposób.
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etykiecie produktu.

GarantieGuarantee
Garantía Garantia

Garantie
Garanti

Gwarancja

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

 

SicherheitSécuritéSafety
Seguridad EmniyetSegurança

WICHTIG – DIESE INFORMATIONEN FÜR SPÄTERES 
NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN: BITTE 
SORGFÄLTIG LESEN

 
 Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Wandmontagemöbel auf geeignete Weise an der Wand 
montiert sind.
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11

.

WARNUNG:
geeigneten Wandhalterung verwendet werden.

.

 Lassen Sie weder sehr heiße noch sehr kalte Gegenstände in Kontakt mit dem Spiegel oder Glas 
kommen und stellen Sie sie auch nicht in deren Nähe ab.

 

 
 
 

vorgenommen werden.
 

.

WARNUNG: Diese Abbildung dient nur der Veranschaulichung. Für die Montage 

.

 

 

 
den Sicherheitsbestimmungen durchgeführt werden.

 Beleuchtete Objekte sollten mindestens 0,1 m von der Leuchte entfernt sein.
 
belastet sein.

 
beschädigt ist, muss die Leuchte entsorgt werden.
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der Lampe ist nicht ausreichend.
 
angegeben sind.

GarantieGuarantee
Garantía Garantia

Garantie
Garanti

Gwarancja

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

durchgeführt wurden.

• 

• 

nicht nach den Angaben des Bedienerhandbuchs durchgeführt wurde.

• 

• 

• 

• 

 

SicherheitSécuritéSafety
Seguridad EmniyetSegurança
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.

.

 

 
 
 
 

 

.

.
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GarantieGuarantee
Garantía Garantia

Garantie
Garanti

Gwarancja

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

SicherheitSécuritéSafety
Seguridad EmniyetSegurança
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.

AVERTISMENT: 

.

 
apropiere a acestora.

 
 
 
 

 

.

AVERTISMENT: 
electrician profesionist pentru a instala produsul în conformitate cu regulile de cablare 

.

 

 

neconectate în blocul de conexiuni.
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eticheta produsului.

GarantieGuarantee
Garantía Garantia

Garantie
Garanti

Gwarancja

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

 

SicherheitSécuritéSafety
Seguridad EmniyetSegurança

IMPORTANTE: GUARDE ESTA INFORMACIÓN PARA 

 Solo para uso doméstico.
 
 La instalación debe efectuarse siguiendo al pie de la letra las instrucciones del fabricante.
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.

ADVERTENCIA: 
soporte de pared adecuado.

.

 
en ellos.

 
 No intente cortar el espejo.
 No deje que los niños jueguen con este producto.
 

 

.

ADVERTENCIA: 
profesional para que la instalación cumpla las normas de cableado nacionales pertinentes. 

.

 Se debe conectar este mueble a la red eléctrica a través de una caja de terminales clase Il 

 

estén apretadas y de que no haya hilos sueltos que queden fuera del bloque de terminales.
 
conexión a la red eléctrica.

 
 
poder acceder a ellos, ni deben estar tensos.

 
desechar el aplique.

 
 Desconecte siempre la red eléctrica durante la instalación o el mantenimiento. Le recomendamos 
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del producto.

GarantieGuarantee
Garantía Garantia

Garantie
Garanti

Gwarancja

• 
que nos permiten crear gamas de productos de diseño exclusivo y duraderos.

• 

• 

lugar seguro.

• 

• 

del usuario.

• 

• 

etc.) o por la falta de ventilación de la sala, ni los daños que puedan ser consecuencia de un uso inadecuado, abuso, negligencia, 

• 

• 

• 

• 

 

SicherheitSécuritéSafety
Seguridad EmniyetSegurança

IMPORTANTE - GUARDE ESTAS INFORMAÇÕES PARA 
CONSULTA FUTURA: LEIA ATENTAMENTE

 
 
forma adequada.
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.

AVISO: 
de parede adequado.

.

 
ou espelho.

 
 
 
 

 

.

AVISO: 

.

 

 

 
conformidade com os regulamentos de segurança.

 
 
 
candeeiro tem de ser eliminado.

 
 

 
do produto.
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GarantieGuarantee
Garantía Garantia

Garantie
Garanti

Gwarancja

• 
que nos permitem criar gamas de produtos exclusivas e duradouras.

• 

• 

compra num local seguro.

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

 

SicherheitSécuritéSafety
Seguridad EmniyetSegurança

 
 
 

.

UYARI: 

.
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.

UYARI: 

.

 
 

 

 
 
 
imha edilmelidir.

 
 

 

GarantieGuarantee
Garantía Garantia

Garantie
Garanti

Gwarancja

• 

• 
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

•
• 
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BenutzungUtilisationUse
Utilizare Uso

Before you start
• Check the pack and make sure that you have all parts listed above. If not contact your local store who will be able to help you.

• When you are ready to start, make sure that you have the right tools on hand, plenty of space and a clean dry area for 
furniture assembly.

• 

• We do not recommend the use of power screwdrivers for the assembly of this product.

• Always ensure that screws locate exactly into pre-drilled pilot holes.

• 

• Screws and wall plugs not included.

• Decide on the appropriate location for your product.

• 

• Air out your bathroom on a regular basis so as to prevent mould or mildew from developing.

BenutzungUtilisationUse
Utilizare Uso

Avant de commencer
• 

votre magasin qui sera en mesure de vous aider.

• 
l’assemblage du meuble.

• 

• Nous déconseillons l’utilisation de tournevis électriques pour l’assemblage de ce produit.

• 

• Veiller à ne pas trop serrer les vis.

• Vis et chevilles murales non fournies.

• Décider de l’emplacement approprié pour votre produit.

• 
endommagement du produit.

• 
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BenutzungUtilisationUse
Utilizare Uso

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

BenutzungUtilisationUse
Utilizare Uso

• 

• 
vorhanden sind.

• 

• 

• Stellen Sie immer sicher, dass die Schrauben exakt in die vorgebohrten Löcher eingeführt werden.

• 

• Schrauben und Dübel nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten.

• 

• 

• 
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BenutzungUtilisationUse
Utilizare Uso

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

BenutzungUtilisationUse
Utilizare Uso

• 
primi ajutor.

• 
pentru asamblarea mobilierului.

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
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BenutzungUtilisationUse
Utilizare Uso

Antes de empezar
• 

le ayuden.

• 
y limpia para el montaje.

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• Decida la ubicación adecuada para el producto.

• 
el producto.

• Ventile su baño con frecuencia para evitar la formación de moho.

BenutzungUtilisationUse
Utilizare Uso

Antes de começar
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
danos no produto.

• 
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BenutzungUtilisationUse
Utilizare Uso

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
dikkat edilmelidir.

• 
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02

01

[G] x 1 

[H] x 2

[G]

[H]
[H]

Installation 
Installation

Installation 
Instalare
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[A] x 2

[B] x 2

[B]

[B]

[A]
[A]

  Screws and wall plugs not included.

.

WARNING: to prevent the risk of falling, this product must be used with a suitable 
wall mount.

.

  Vis et chevilles murales non fournies.

.

AVERTISSEMENT : pour éviter tout risque de chute, ce produit doit être utilisé avec un 
support mural approprié.

.

  

.

.

 Schrauben und Dübel nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten.

.

WARNUNG:
geeigneten Wandhalterung verwendet werden.

.
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.

.

 

.

AVERTISMENT: 

.

  

.

ADVERTENCIA: 
soporte de pared adecuado.

.

 

.

AVISO: 
de parede adequado.

.

  

.

UYARI: 

.

PRA12851 INDRA Medicine Cabinet IM_R.indd   30 22/05/2019   10:37



04

05

31
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07

32

B

A

[D]/[E]

[C]

A - [C] x 8 
B - [C] x 16

[E] x 4

[D] x 2
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[F]

[F] x 2 

09
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Cuidados y Mantenimiento
ș ţ

01  
• 

• 

• Avoid liquids on all electrical parts.

• Do not let drips of moisture accumulate at the bottom of your mirror.

• Do not leave any standing water on your furniture. Immediately wipe up any spills or splashes.

• Never use any solvents, scourers, abrasives, bleach, acids, strong detergents, aggressive chemical cleaners or solvent-type cleaning 
solutions on the product.

02  
• 

for purpose.

• Always disconnect the product from mains at least 10 minutes allowing to cool down before any maintenance or adjustment.

luminaire shall be replaced.

Class II product - Double Insulated - No earth required.

For indoor use only.

IP44 Splashproof

Waste
Check with your Local Authority or local store for recycling advice.

xxWyy
Do not use this product without the glass shield being in place. If the glass shield is cracked or damaged, it 
must be replaced using only heat resistant tempered glass.
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Cuidados y Mantenimiento
ș ţ

01  
• 

• 

• Avoid liquids on all electrical parts.

• Do not let drips of moisture accumulate at the bottom of your mirror.

• Do not leave any standing water on your furniture. Immediately wipe up any spills or splashes.

• Never use any solvents, scourers, abrasives, bleach, acids, strong detergents, aggressive chemical cleaners or solvent-type cleaning 
solutions on the product.

02  
• 

for purpose.

• Always disconnect the product from mains at least 10 minutes allowing to cool down before any maintenance or adjustment.

luminaire shall be replaced.

Class II product - Double Insulated - No earth required.

For indoor use only.

IP44 Splashproof

Waste
Check with your Local Authority or local store for recycling advice.

xxWyy
Do not use this product without the glass shield being in place. If the glass shield is cracked or damaged, it 
must be replaced using only heat resistant tempered glass.

This product complies with conformity requirements of the applicable UK Regulations

This product complies with conformity requirements of the applicable European Regulations or Directives
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Cuidados y Mantenimiento
ș ţ

01 
• 

• 

• Éviter que des liquides n’entrent en contact avec les composants électriques.

• Ne pas laisser de gouttes d’eau s’accumuler au bas de votre miroir.

•

• 
agressif ou solution de nettoyage à base de solvant pour nettoyer le produit.

02  
• 

conformité à l’usage.

• Avant d’effectuer des opérations de maintenance ou des réglages, toujours débrancher le produit du secteur pendant au moins
10 minutes pour le laisser refroidir.

Conforme à toutes les directives européennes pertinentes.

vie, le luminaire entier doit être remplacé.

IP44 Étanche

Les produits électriques usagés
produit si des installations sont prévues à cet effet. Se renseigner auprès des autorités locales ou du magasin 
pour connaître les conseils de recyclage.

xxWyy

endommagée, elle doit être remplacée par une pièce en verre trempé résistant à la chaleur uniquement
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Ce produit est conforme aux exigences de conformité des règlements ou directives européennes applicables
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Cuidados y Mantenimiento
ș ţ

01  
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

02  
• 

• 

 

IP44

xxWyy
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Cuidados y Mantenimiento
ș ţ

01  
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

02  
• 

• 

Die Lichtquelle dieser Leuchte ist nicht austauschbar. Wenn die Lebensdauer der Lichtquelle endet, muss die 

Nur für Innenräume geeignet.

IP44

Geschäft vor Ort wenden.

xxWyy
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Cuidados y Mantenimiento
ș ţ

01  
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

02  
• 

• 

 

IP44

xxWyy
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Cuidados y Mantenimiento
ș ţ

01  
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

02  
• 

•  

IP44

xxWyy
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Cuidados y Mantenimiento
ș ţ

01  
• 

• 

• 

• No deje que se acumulen gotas de humedad en la parte inferior del espejo.

• 

• 

02  
• 

uso previsto.

• 
o ajuste.

Cumple todas las directivas europeas pertinentes.

Solo para uso en interiores.

IP44
Los residuos procedentes de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos no deben desecharse con la basura doméstica.  
Deben reciclarse en caso de existir instalaciones adecuadas. Consulte a la autoridad o tienda local para recibir 
asesoramiento sobre el reciclaje.

xxSaa

agrietada o dañada, solo se puede sustituir con un cristal templado resistente al calor.
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Este producto cumple los requisitos de conformidad de los reglamentos o las directivas europeas aplicables
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Cuidados y Mantenimiento
ș ţ

01  
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

02  
• 

• 

IP44 À prova de salpicos

adequadas, sempre que existentes. Informe-se sobre a reciclagem junto às autoridades ou loja locais.

xxSaa
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Cuidados y Mantenimiento
ș ţ

01  
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

02  
• 

• 

IP44

xxWyy
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